
SP #1 - 9:30AM SAT APR 21 POOCHPALOOZA
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Susanne Sparano Edge 3 M BSD-M 22 21 11 22 Master 1

Tracey Fajman Josie Earp F ACD 19 11 18 10 19 11 Sr. Elite 2

Susanne Sparano Cooper 7 M CL 19 11 17 11 19 11 Sr. Elite 3

Ed Mosner Django 3 M BC 18 10 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 4

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC 17 7 14 10 17 7 Sr. Elite 5

Susanne Sparano Remington 8.9 M CL 17 17 Senior 6

Maria Hillegas Jillaroo (roo) 2.7 F BC/ACD 16 2 16 9 16 9 Senior 7

Jan Rooney Darby 9 F CBR 10 4 11 4 11 4 Junior 8

Jennifer Neeb Piper 2 F GSP 9 8 9 6 9 8 Novice 9

Kristin Farmer Inca 3 F GR 7 7 8 7 8 7 Novice 10

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 11:30AM SAT APR 21 POOCHPALOOZA
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Susanne Sparano Edge 3 M BSD-M 22 7 24 2 24 2 Ultimate 1

Susanne Sparano Cooper 7 M CL 18 10 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 2

Frank Kelly Zeus 8 M BL 16 5 18 11 18 11 Sr. Elite 3

Kristin & William Farmer Tippi 5 F GR 18 6 17 9 18 6 Sr. Elite 4

Susanne Sparano Remington 8.9 M CL 16 10 17 5 17 5 Senior 5

Maria Hillegas Jillaroo (roo) 2.7 F BC/ACD 16 8 17 2 17 2 Senior 6

Tracey Fajman Josie Earp F ACD 16 10 16 1 16 10 Senior 7

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Ryleigh 7 F APBT 14 7 16 6 16 6 Senior 8

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Zack 7 M AS 7 1 16 16 Senior 9

Blair Marth Isaiah 8.7 M CBR 15 1 13 5 15 1 Senior 10

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Scout 7 M APBT 11 10 9 11 Junior 11

Ed Mosner Jethro 3 M BC 10 4 10 5 10 5 Junior 12

Stephanie Valdivia Willow 3.75 F YL 8 5 9 10 9 10 Novice 13

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 1:30PM SAT APR 21 POOCHPALOOZA
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Frank Kelly Zeus 8 M BL 18 6 19 1 19 1 Sr. Elite 1

Susanne Sparano Cooper 7 M CL 17 6 18 11 18 11 Sr. Elite 2

Ed Mosner Django 3 M BC 18 5 18 9 18 9 Sr. Elite 3

Susanne Sparano Remington 8.9 M CL 17 17 5 17 5 Senior 4

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Ryleigh 7 F APBT 16 1 13 2 16 1 Senior 5

Tracey Fajman Josie Earp F ACD 15 10 15 11 15 11 Senior 6

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC 15 11 13 10 15 11 Senior 7

Kristin & William Farmer Tippi 5 F GR 15 9 15 5 15 9 Senior 8

Aaron Rosenberg Teaser 1.5 M CCR 15 2 13 3 15 2 Senior 9

Blair Marth Isaiah 8.7 M CBR 14 11 14 5 14 11 Junior 10

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Zack 7 M AS 12 5 13 1 13 1 Junior 11

Eric Kuntze Bouy 7 F CL 13 1 11 6 13 1 Junior 12

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Scout 7 M APBT 8 5 9 10 9 10 Novice 13

Stephanie Valdivia Willow 3.75 F YL 3 6 8 2 8 2 Novice 14

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 9:30AM SUN APR 22 POOCHPALOOZA
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Frank Kelly Zeus 8 M BL 16 11 19 11 19 11 Sr. Elite 1

Ed Mosner Django 3 M BC 15 5 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 2

Susanne Sparano Cooper 7 M CL 17 11 18 4 18 4 Sr. Elite 3

Maria Hillegas Jillaroo (roo) 2.7 F BC/ACD 17 11 17 3 17 11 Sr. Elite 4

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC 17 6 15 10 17 6 Sr. Elite 5

Susanne Sparano Remington 8.9 M CL 16 11 17 5 17 5 Senior 6

Tracey Fajman Josie Earp F ACD 16 5 17 4 17 4 Senior 7

Jan Rooney Darby 9 F CBR 7 11 7 11 Novice 8

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #6 - 11:30AM SUN APR 22 POOCHPALOOZA
JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Susanne Sparano Edge 3 M BSD-M 21 2 21 2 Master 1

Ray Raley Maggie 2 F BL 19 4 19 6 19 6 Sr. Elite 2

Susanne Sparano Cooper 7 M CL 19 19 2 19 2 Sr. Elite 3

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Ryleigh 7 F APBT 16 4 19 2 19 2 Sr. Elite 4

Frank Kelly Zeus 8 M BL 18 11 16 11 18 11 Sr. Elite 5

Maria Hillegas Jillaroo (roo) 2.7 F BC/ACD 16 9 18 2 18 2 Sr. Elite 6

Teresa Hasting Linen 5 F YL 17 11 18 1 18 1 Sr. Elite 7

Tracey Fajman Josie Earp F ACD 17 11 16 11 17 11 Sr. Elite 8

Susanne Sparano Remington 8.9 M CL 16 6 17 5 17 5 Senior 9

Laura Decker Remy 3 M AS 16 5 11 5 16 5 Senior 10

Aaron Rosenberg Teaser 1.5 M CCR 15 11 16 3 16 3 Senior 11

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC 15 9 14 1 15 9 Senior 12

Luke Martin Tucker 2 M BOYKN 11 6 15 3 15 3 Senior 13

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Scout 7 M APBT 14 1 14 11 14 11 Junior 14

Ed Mosner Jethro 3 M BC 12 3 12 12 3 Junior 15

Barb Smitz Dakota Joe 5 M GR 10 10 12 2 12 2 Junior 16

Barb Smitz Mr. Boone 7 M GR 8 3 9 7 9 7 Novice 17

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Zack 7 M AS 8 11 7 5 8 11 Novice 18

Jayna Marshall Indie 7.5 F APBT 8 10 7 7 8 10 Novice 19

Sofie Kemp Jerzi 5.5 F APBT 7 1 7 7 1 Novice 20



SP #7 - 1:30PM SUN APR 22 POOCHPALOOZA
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Susanne Sparano Edge 3 SusanneM 19 11 22 4 22 4 Master 1

Frank Kelly Zeus 8 FrankM 20 3 19 9 20 3 Master 2

Ray Raley Maggie 2 RayF 18 9 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 3

Teresa Hasting Linen 5 TeresaF 19 2 18 1 19 2 Sr. Elite 4

Ed Mosner Django 3 Ed M 17 1 18 5 18 5 Sr. Elite 5

Maria Hillegas Jillaroo (roo) 2.7 MariaF 18 1 17 7 18 1 Sr. Elite 6

Aaron Rosenberg Teaser 1.5 AaronM 15 10 16 8 16 8 Senior 7

Tracey Fajman Josie Earp TraceyF 16 5 14 10 16 5 Senior 8

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 Ed M 13 6 14 7 14 7 Junior 9

Luke Martin Tucker 2 LukeM 12 10 13 11 13 11 Junior 10

Laura Decker Remy 3 LauraM 9 2 13 11 13 11 Junior 11

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Ryleigh 7 Sarah/EugeneF 12 1 12 10 12 10 Junior 12

Barb Smitz Dakota Joe 5 BarbM 12 2 10 4 12 2 Junior 13

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Zack 7 Sarah/EugeneM 8 1 11 3 11 3 Junior 14

Jayna Marshall Indie 7.5 JaynaF 7 5 7 4 7 5 Novice 15

Sofie Kemp Jerzi 5.5 SofieF 7 2 6 4 7 2 Novice 16

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



CATCH-IT - 2PM SUN APR 22 UAG REGIONAL @ CFAD
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST FT IN FT IN FT IN (FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Frank Kelly Zeus 8 M BL East Brunswick NJ 37 1 34 5 71 6 Ultimate 1

Ed Mosner Mojo 2 M BC Mercerville NJ 29 7 27 5 57 Master Elite 2

Tracey Fajman Josie Earp F ACD Valrico FL 28 1 28 2 56 3 Master Elite 3

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



FETCH-IT - 3:30PM SAT APR 21  POOCHPALOOZA
DISTANCE

FIRST LAST DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY ST

S
TA

R
T 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21' 22'

B
ES
T PLACE

Susanne Sparano Edge 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 19 x x x x 22

Ed Mosner Django 3 M BC Mercerville NJ 16 x x x x oo 19 1

Frank Kelly Zeus 8 M BL East Brunswick NJ 17 x x x oo 19 2

Kristin & William Farmer Tippi 5 F GR Felton DE 10 x x ox x ox o 14 3



FINALS 4/22/18 POOCHPALOOZA

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Sofie Kemp Jerzi 5.5 F APBT Felton DE 6 8 5 7 Novice 3

Jayna Marshall Indie 7.5 F APBT Felton DE 7 11 7 8 Novice 2

Barb Smitz Mr. Boone 7 M GR Berlin MD 10 3 9 8 Junior 1

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Jan Rooney Darby 9 F CBR Berlin MD 4 2 Novice 4

Barb Smitz Dakota Joe 5 M GR Berlin MD 11 10 11 5 Junior 2

Ed Mosner Jethro 3 M BC Mercerville NJ 11 4 11 1 Junior 3

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Scout 7 M APBT Hedgesville WV 13 6 14 3 Junior 1

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Luke Martin Tucker 2 M BOYKN Hollywood MD 12 7 15 2 Senior 2

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Zack 7 M AS Hedgesville WV 8 3 5 Novice 3

Aaron Rosenberg Teaser 1.5 M CCR Ocean City MD 17 16 4 Senior 1

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Maria Hillegas Jillaroo (roo) 2.7 F BC/ACD Hanover PA 18 4 17 10 Sr. Elite 2

Sarah/Eugene Hughes Ryleigh 7 F APBT Hedgesville WV 14 9 12 11 Junior 5

Teresa Hasting Linen 5 F YL Bishopville MD 17 7 17 11 Sr. Elite 4

Ed Mosner Django 3 M BC Mercerville NJ 18 4 18 Sr. Elite 2

Ray Raley Maggie 2 F BL Ridge MD 19 7 19 1 Sr. Elite 1

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Frank Kelly Zeus 8 M BL East Brunswick NJ 20 5 20 10 Master 1



  
 
 
 
 
 

Certificate of Achievement 
PRESENTED TO: 

 

___________________________________ 
FOR THE PARTICIPATION IN THE 2018 SEASON AT THE 

POOCHPALOOZA 
APRIL 21-22, 2018 

 
In Loving Memory of Jetson, Nash, Maximus, & Sparky Wilcox 

 
 

SPLASHES: ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____  ____ 


